BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL PRAIRIE RIVERS NETWORK, and SIERRA CLUB,)))
Petitioners,))) PCB 13-17
v.) (Third-Party NPDES Permit Appeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY and DYNEGY MIDWEST GENERATION, INC.,)))
Respondents.)

NOTICE OF FILING

TO:

John Therriault, Clerk Carol Webb, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Stephanie Diers Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-927

Albert Ettinger Sierra Club 53 W. Jackson, #1664 Chicago, Illinois 60604 Ann Alexander Meleah Geertsma Natural Resources Defense Council, Prairie Rivers Network, and Sierra Club 20 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 Chicago, Illinois 60606

Gerald Karr Office of the Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 West Washington Street Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today electronically filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board, the attached **Revised Certificate of Service**, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

DYNEGY MIDWEST GENERATION,

By: Amy Antonioll

Dated: March 10, 2014

Daniel Deeb Amy Antoniolli SCHIFF HARDIN LLP 233 South Wacker Drive Suite 6600 Chicago, Illinois 60606

Tel: 312-258-5500

aantoniolli@schiffhardin.com

REVISED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, certify that on the 24th day of February 2014, I electronically served the attached Respondent Dynegy Midwest Generation's Cross Motion For Summary Judgment and Memorandum Of Law In Opposition To Petitioners' Motion For Summary Judgment And In Support Of Respondent Dynegy Midwest Generation's Cross-Motion For Summary Judgment, on all parties, including Ann Alexander and Meleah Geertsma, counsel for Petitioners Natural Resources Defense Council, Prairie Rivers Network, and Sierra Club ("Counsel"). Counsel, however, were served a hard copy by first class mail at their former address.

Therefore, I certify that on this 10th day of March, 2014 I served by first class mail, postage affixed, the attached Respondent Dynegy Midwest Generation's Cross Motion For Summary Judgment and Memorandum Of Law In Opposition To Petitioners' Motion For Summary Judgment And In Support Of Respondent Dynegy Midwest Generation's Cross-Motion For Summary Judgment, upon the following persons:

Ann Alexander Meleah Geertsma Natural Resources Defense Council, Prairie Rivers Network, and Sierra Club 20 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 Chicago, Illinois 60606

Dated: March 10, 2014

Daniel Deeb
Amy Antoniolli
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP
233 South Wacker Drive
Suite 6600
Chicago, Illinois 60606
312-258-5500
aantoniolli@schiffhardin.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, certify that on this 10th day of March, 2014, I have served electronically the attached Revised Certificate of Service, upon the following persons:

John Therriault, Clerk Carol Webb, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Albert Ettinger Sierra Club 53 W. Jackson, #1664 Chicago, Illinois 60604

Ann Alexander Meleah Geertsma Natural Resources Defense Council, Prairie Rivers Network, and Sierra Club 20 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 Chicago, Illinois 60606

Gerald Karr Office of the Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 West Washington Street Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

Stephanie Diers Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-927

By: Amy Antoniolli

Dated: March 10, 2014

Daniel Deeb
Amy Antoniolli
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP
233 South Wacker Drive
Suite 6600
Chicago, Illinois 60606
312-258-5500
aantoniolli@schiffhardin.com